N OAARSATR M
201510300

Skagit County Auditor $77.00
3 Recordlng Services 10/30/2015 Page 1 of 512:15PM
@. Box 39.8

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

LI B

8950 CYPRESS WATERS B REF 1071769344

COPPELL, TX 75019

Documeq N MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Reference numbers of related docym 01111300028

on page of document
- .. Grantor(s):

1. SAMUEL L. CHASE

2.

3.

etc. additional names on page

Grantee(s)/ Beneficiary(ies):
1. NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
2
3

etc. additional names on page

Legal Description:
1. THE FOI.LLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LO HE COUNTY OF SKAGIT,

STATE OF WASHINGTON: LOT 68, PLAT OF KLINGER ES'?’ ES, RECORDED MAY 8, 2006,

UNDER AUDITORS FILE NO. 200605080213, RECORD OF SKAG# NTY, WASHINGTON.

_ ';Assessor s Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): P124486

BN IRHARARIANY

2322 01114 WA,SHtNGTON COVER F'AGE

_‘e-




{A, Instrument
wrds of SKAGIT

No: 201111300028, of the Officia
County, WA, '

[Spaoé A ‘Line Far Recording Datal
Qriginal Recording Date: November 30,
Original Loan Amount: $170,909.00

New Money: $3,302.48

Loan No: 606396729
FHA Case Number: LAP464660705210

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Maodification Agreement (“Agree
SAMUEL L. CHASE whose address is 332 HELEN [ QOLLEY, WA 98284 (“Borrower”) and
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organized ahd,. der the laws of The United States of
America, and whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 (“Lender”),
amends and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust/ o1 Deed (the “Security Instrument”)
dated November 23, 2011 and recorded in Book/Liber N/ ent No: 201111300028, of the
Official Records (Name of Records) of SKAGIT Coun’ty
Jurisdiction) and (2} the Note, bearing the same date as, and sec
covers the real and personal property described in the Security
“Property”, located at

his 6th day of October, 2015, between

332 HELEN ST, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 982
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNT
WASHINGTON: LOT 68, PLAT OF KLINGER ESTATES, RECORDED M
AUDITORS FILE NO. 200605080213, RECORD OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHING

T, STATE OF
: UNDER

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the part
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrum

* 6 0O 6 3 @ &6 7 2 % Y F H A *

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12




*

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 1112

&

o

5.0f February 1, 2014, the amount payahle under the Note and the Security Instrument (the

e rincipal Balance") is U.S. $169,087.34, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
gal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

es to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
harged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.750%, from

provide a period of not [ess tha
which Borrower must pay all sum
these sums prior to the expirati

Instrument, including without limitatics:
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, ass
payments that Borrower is obligated to ¢
following terms and provisions are forever
paragraph No. 1 abave:

escrow items, impounds, and all gther
he Security Instrument; however, the
I and void, as of the date specified in

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and nstrument (if any) providing for,
i t in the rate of interest payable

under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider;
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated int
Instrument and that contains any such terms and
above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this A

¥
6 3 9 & 7 2 % Y F H A = *




der will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
“Agreement.

agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
& the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,

agreement
instrument’is $1
result of this Agregm
principal balaneg o thi:

%. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
s $169,087.34, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid

(Seal)

SAMUEL L. CHASE ‘Borfewer
Dﬂm teel

State of Washington

County of

o

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence tha
who appeared before me, a Notary Public and said pers
instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and volu
mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: f

Signature of Notay = (4 - *T . Shuws
Nd}td_.i/\{t :RLL[I‘(/

. CHASE, (name of person) is the person
iedged that (he/she) signed this
ct fof.the uses and purposes

Title

My Commission expires: (g:;(; Gl o201

* & 0 6 3 2 & 7 2 9 Y F H A *

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12




R MORTGAGE LLC ﬂ ~.
A' & /1 4,0_"/&“- (Seal) - Lender

, NV N2
Title: Assistari J

Date of Lentlef's S

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me /Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
personally appeared , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC, me on thedoath of or through

h of, identity card or other document)) to be the

Given under my hand and seal of ofii 1 day of

AD., 1015 .
g Ut

" Signature of Officer

Notary Public
Title fficer

My Commission expires : | \ \p \‘lq

ERICA WHITE

WA Notary Public, State of Texas
iE My Commission Expires

January 06, 2019

R

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300k 11/12

AR

Y g



