AR

10510088

Skagit County Auditor

f
10/31/2016 Page 10

Loan #: 0606395

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS SAMYEL F HAEE was the or&ﬁma] Trustor, RECONSTRUCT COMPANY, N.A. was the
orgma] Trustee and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC, AS ﬁESIGNATED
MINEE FOR BANK OF ANIERICA N.A., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIQN% ----- “firder that ’certain Deed of Trust dated 11/23/2011, in the amount of
$170,909.00, and recorded iz unty, Washington, under Auditor File # 201111300028,
LOT 68 KLINGER ESTATES
Parcel ID #: 4891- 000-068\0@00

NATIONWIDE TITLE CLE
Trustee, having received from thé: aneﬂm
the obllgatlongs) secured by thé.Desd of
reconvey, unto the parties entitted thergic
under said Deed of Trust.

C., as successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust and as successor
‘ander said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that
st have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and
right, title and mterest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee

Dated on /0 / 2016

- T
VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS : g ,Iré
The forcgomg instrument was acknowledged before me o ’ /2016 (MM/DD/YYYY), by Belinda
Hall as VICE PRESIDENT for NATIONWIDE TITL (5, INC., who, as such VICE PRESIDENT

e purposes therein contained. Hefshe is

_G\?’NIHIA ALBANO
Natary Pisbic - State of Florida
yCm’fm;ExplresAugusH 220

Nyn ia Albano %
otary Public - State of FLORIDA o
Commission Expires: 08/01/2020 "

Document Prepared By: ELance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Ka ¢33 (800)346-9152
NSMRC 396132348 DOCR T201610-03:30:27 [C-1] RCNWA1

O 0 ||II|!II|I|!I|I||Illil*mm



